THE DATASHEET OF
LF-202U-1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0001_LF • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Single-phase or three-phase 250 VAC

EMI-RFI Filters
LF Metal Box Single-Phase & Three-Phase Filters
Part Number System
LF- 2 02 U -1
Series Phase Rated Current (A) Approval Specification Internal
Management Code
LF 2 = Single-phase
3 = Three-phase
0x = 0x A
xx = xx A
Blank = No approvals
U = UL approved
Note: With exceptions,
see Table 1 for details
Blank = Standard
N = Double common choke
P = Hi pot 2,000 V for single-phase
-F
-1
-9
OBSOLETE
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0001_LF • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – LF Metal Box Single-Phase & Three-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters
LF-202U-1
A B C D E F G H
200 32 17 48 56 64 200 25
LF-202-9
OBSOLETE
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0001_LF • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – LF Metal Box Single-Phase & Three-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters cont.
LF-210, LF-210N, LF-215N
Recommended torque (N-m) maximum
   • Line terminal (M4: 0.78)
   • Earth terminal (M4: 1.18)
LF-215F, LF-215U
Recommended torque (N-m) maximum
   • Line terminal (M4: 0.78)
OBSOLETE
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0001_LF • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – LF Metal Box Single-Phase & Three-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters cont.
LF-220N, LF-230N
Recommended torque (N-m) maximum
   • Line terminal (M6: 1.18)
   • Earth terminal (M4: 1.18)
LF-240, LF-240P, LF-250, LF-250P
Recommended torque (N-m) maximum
   • Line terminal (M6: 1.18)
   • Earth terminal (M4: 1.18)
Part Number A B C D E F G H I
LF-240
210 190 170 120 100 60 29 75 40LF-240P
LF-250
240 220 200 90 70 40 30 80 40LF-250P
OBSOLETE
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 ERF0001_LF • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI-RFI Filters – LF Metal Box Single-Phase & Three-Phase Filters
Dimensions – Millimeters cont.
LF-260N